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FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 1903.

Crown Office,
January 13, 1903.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Spring Assizes, 1903 :—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.
Mr. Justice Walton.

Monday, January 19, at Appleby.
Wednesday, January 21, at Carlisle.
Moiiday, January 26, at Lancaster.
Thursday, January 29, at Manchester.
Saturday, February 14, at Liverpool.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Darling.

Mr. Justice Jelf.
Friday, January 30, at Reading.
Tuesday, February 3, at Oxford.
Friday, February 6, at Worcester.
Thursday, February 12, at Gloucester.
Friday, February 20, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, February 25, at Hereford.
Saturday, February 28, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, March 7, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Wills.

Mr. Justice Kennedy.
Mr. Justice Darling. .

Friday, January 30, at Aylesbury.
Tuesday, February 3, at Bedford.
Friday, February 6, at Northampton.
Wednesday, February 11, at Leicester.
Tuesday, February 17, at Oakham.
Wednesday, February 18, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, February 25, at Derby.
Tuesday. March 3, at Nottingham.
Saturday, March 7, at Warwick.
Friday, March 13j afc- Birmingham..

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.

Mr. Justice Bucknill.
Monday, February 23, at Newcastle-on-Tyne.
Monday, March 2, at Durham.
Tuesday, March 10, at York.
Saturday, March 14, at Leeds.

Buckingham, Palace,
January 13, 1903

This day had Audience of the King—
Monsieur Chedomille Mijatovitch to present his

Credentials as Envoy Extraordinary and
Minister Plenipotentiary from His Majesty the
King of Servia.

Lunacy Commission,
January 1, 1903.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Charles
Samuel Bagot, Esq., to be an Honorary Commis-
sioner in Lunacy, in the room of John Davies
Cleaton, Esq., deceased.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Frederic
Andrew Inderwick, Esq., K.C., to be a paid Com-
missioner in Lunacy, in the room of Charles
Samuel Bagot, Esq., resigned.

Board of Trade (Fisheries and Harbour
Department}, London, January 14, 1903.

H. 856.
The Board of Trade have received, through

the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, a copy
of the following Telegram, dated January 13;
from His Majesty's Representative at Athens :—
" Quarantine reduced to 48 hours against Egypt."


